FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 494) Tab settings P P P V	-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No 0651-0011 (0-10 4/94) 5. //		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EDWARD J. MOSSER JOHN TREVOR ADAMS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: REMO, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	28101 Industry Drive	
□ Other	City: Valencia State: CA ZIP: 91355	
Execution Date: May 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: May 3, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s) (1) Provisional Patent Ser. #60/084,761 filed May 8, 1998 (2) new application attached awaiting serial number Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 09 / 307277 tached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Larry F. Gitlin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 40	
Internal Address: RAPKIN & GITLIN	☑ Enclosed	
5855 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Ste. 301	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 Street Address:	Deposit account number:	
SAME	checks attached	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 227	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document.		
LARRY F. GITLIN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, J. Trevor Adams, who resides at 1112 W. Burbank Blvd., Burbank, California 91506 and Edward Mosser, who resides at 332 No. Shelton Street, Burbank, California 91506, (hereinafter collectively referred to "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TOM DRUM HOLDER for which an application for a United States Provisional Patent was filed on May 8, 1998 (Serial No. 60/084,761);

WHEREAS, Remo, Inc., a California corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 28101 Industry Drive, Valencia, California 91355 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional patent application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, issued therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$12,500), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application, any and all Patents which may be issued therefrom, in the United States and in foreign countries, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Provisional Patent Application to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said provisional patent application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said provisional patent application and legal equivalent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding

related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said provisional or patent application, said invention and said letters patent, domestic or foreign, and said equivalent thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

EXECUTED this Reday of Mou	ـــــــ, 1999 at,
California	
,	ASSIGNORS
7	TREVOR ADAMS
Ē	Edward Mosser EDWARD MOSSER
NOTARY FOR J. TREVOR ADAMS	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
	, 19 <u>/</u> ,/before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledge	
his free and voluntary act and for the uses and p	

YOU A MENDOZA

YOU A MENDOZA

Commission # 1167749

Notary Public — California

Los Angeles County

My Commission Fxpires Jan 20, 2002

Millimilianilia.....

My Corte

NOTARY FOR EDWARD MOSSER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
	March , 19@before me personally appeared me known to be the person whose name is subscribed
	ho acknowledged that he executed said instrument as
his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
	Notary Public y A. Menday

PHIRIPPAATHINES

State of California personally appeared $\mathcal{Q}_{\cdot\cdot\cdot}$ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iest), and that by his/her/thefr YOLANDA A. MENDOZA Commission # 1167749 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or lotary Public — California the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2002 acted, executed the instrument. **T**ankan dan kangkan kangkan dan kangkan d WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assign ment Number of Pages: 3 Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator LI Other: Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a drum holder, for which we filed a U.S. Provisional Patent on May 8, 1998 under Ser. No. 60/084,761, and for which we have executed an application for a U.S. Letters Patent of the United States of America on May 3, 1999;

WHEREAS, REMO, INC., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 28101 Industry Drive, Valencia, California 91355, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said REMO, INC. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention's resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us

regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 3 day of MAY, 1999.

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

EDWARD J. MØSSER

JOHN TREVOR ADAMS